

QUESTION NO 9

**By Councillor Caldwell for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 4 May 2023**

Can the Convener please confirm if (and how) population density and number of residents being impacted by surface water is factored when Council officers respond to;

Question (1) Blocked drains and gully reports, and

Answer (1)

Question (2) Active, ongoing flood and water-based emergencies, and

Answer (2)

Question (3) New SuDS (Sustainable Urban Drainage Systems) project requests / ideas

Answer (3)